allentel.com
High Demand
Product Guide
In-House Testing Research and Development Quality Manufacturing
allentel.com
Category 6A 10Gb Patch Panels
Catalog Number                    Description Graybar #
AT10GPNL-12 12 Port Loaded Cat6A Patch Panel  25167811

GBF-BP  Blank Metal Filler Panel, fits all panel openings 25077899
Fiber Optic Cable Assemblies
Ordering Example
GBSC2-D4-03      10Gb SC to SC Duplex 50/125 Microns
                              Laser-Optimized Multimode - 3 Meters
     fiber optic cable assemblies
     and back reflection
Wall Mount Fiber Cabinet
Catalog Number  Description                                 Graybar #
      management and labels for correct cable administration
Rack Mount Fiber Cabinet
Catalog Number  Description                                 Graybar #
GB324    Will accept 3 Panels, 6 or 8 Port       25077901
      management and labels for correct cable administration
Connector to Connector
Configurations
FC2 FC to FC
FCC FC to SC
FCT FC to ST
LC2 LC to LC
LCC LC to SC
LCT LC to ST
MF2 MTRJ Female to MTRJ Female
MFC MTRJ Female to SC
MFL MTRJ Female to LC
MFT MTRJ Female to ST
MM2 MTRJ Male to MTRJ Male
MMC MTRJ Male to SC
MMF MTRJ Male to MTRJ Female
MMT MTRJ Male to ST
SC2 SC to SC
ST2 ST to ST
STC ST to SC
Fiber
1 - Single Mode 9/125 (Yellow Jacket)
2 - Multi Mode 62.5/125 OM1 (Orange Jacket)
3
4 - Multi Mode (Only) 50/125 850nm OM3
      laser optimized 10Gb (Aqua Jacket)
5 - Multi Mode (Only) 50/125 850nm OM4
      laser optimized 10Gb
      Insertion loss < 0.2dB
      Insertion loss < 0.3dB
      Insertion loss < 0.3dB
      Insertion loss < 0.2dB
      Insertion loss < 0.2dB
- Multi Mode (Only) 50/125 OM2 (Blue Jacket)
Cable Type
S - Simplex
D - Duplex
GB S C 2 -  D  4-03
Length
01 - 1 Meter
02 - 2 Meter
03 - 3 Meter
04 - 4 Meter
05 - 5 Meter
06 - 6 Meter
07 - 7 Meter
08 - 8 Meter
09 - 9 Meter
10 - 10 Meter
15 - 15 Meter
20 - 20 Meter
25 - 25 Meter
30 - 30 Meter
MTRJ-M
MTRJ-F